HOUSE RESEARCH =

Bill Summary

FILE NUMBER: H.F. 504 DATE: March 15, 1999

Version: As introduced

Authors: Skoe and others

Subject: Facilities Grant for Pine Point School

Analyst: Tim Strom, 651.296.1886

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd.

Overview

Authorizes a \$9 million grant to independent school district No. 25, Pine Point for school facility purposes.

Pine Point is a statutorily created school district. The Pine Point school located in Ponsford, Minnesota is within the boundaries of the Park Rapids school district, and as such, the Pine Point school district has no geographic boundaries or tax base.

Appropriation. Appropriates \$8 million for a new K-8 facility for Pine Point and \$1 million to remodel the current school building into a community center.